Section 8.8 — Superintendent's Authority 

The Superintendent's authority to suspend an Officer, as set forth in section 2-840.30 of the 
Municipal Code of Chicago, shall be increased from the current limit not to exceed thirty (30) 
days, to a limit not to exceed three hundred and sixty-five (365) days. 

In cases where the Superintendent seeks an Officer's separation from the Department, the 
Superintendent's current and past practice of suspending Officers for thirty (30) days and filing 
charges with the Police Board seeking the Officer's separation will not change.

[...]

record, until the Police Board rules on the merits of the recommended suspension. 

Arbitration of suspension grievances pursuant to this Paragraph B shall be conducted in 
accordance with the provisions of Appendix Q. 

C. Suspensions From Thirty-One (31) to Three Hundred sixty-five (365) Days*

Officers who receive a recommendation for discipline greater than thirty-one to three hundred
sixty-five (365) days as a result of a sustained CR# shall have one of three options, the
selection of which shall preclude the Officer, or the Lodge acting on his or her behalf, from
selecting any of the other options listed below, except that the Officer is permitted to accept